## WILCOX COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT 12 Water Street \* P. Box 190 Camden, Alabama 36726 334 682-4208

## TO WILCOX COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT POTENTIAL WATER CUSTOMERS:

The Wilcox County Water and Sewer District has been approved for a USDA improvement project to expand the water service into unserved areas of the county as funds are available to meet the needs identified. We are currently seeking your interest in this project and if you **DO NOT** have access to public drinking water through the Wilcox County Water and Sewer District, please take the time to complete the Water Users Agreement attached and return to the WCWSD. If you are aware of individuals who are interested in connecting to the Water System, they can obtain a Water Users Agreement from the Water Utility Office at 12 Water Street, Camden, AL, by calling the Water Office at **334 682-4208** and requesting a copy of the Water Users Agreement or by visiting the WCWSD website at www.wilcoxcountywater.com</u>. There is an extremely strict deadline of **April 30, 2021**, for completed Water User Agreements to be received by the Water Utility Office. You may return the Water User Agreement and your sign-up fee of \$50.00 by any of the following options:

- 1) Return to the WCWSD Office, 12 Water Street, Camden, AL 36726
- 2) Mail to: Wilcox County Water and Sewer District, P. O. Box 190, Camden, AL 36726
- 3) Drop into the "Drop Box" at the 12 Water Street, Camden, AL location

The Board of Directors of the Wilcox County Water and Sewer District is excited to offer the Opportunity for water service to you and your unserved area of the system. We urge you to sign up now so that a meter can be placed during construction at your location for water service if funds are available.

If you have questions regarding the Water Users Agreement, please contact the WCWSD Project Manager, Donnie Banks at 334-850-6223.

Mattie Dennis, Chairperson Wilcox County Water and Sewer District